PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. Stevenson	02/24/2010
Buehl E. Truex	03/01/2010
Barry F. Muffoletto	02/26/2010
Warren S. Dabney	02/25/2010
Christine A. Frysz	02/25/2010
Christopher Michael Williams	02/25/2010
Holly Noelle Moschiano	02/25/2010
Jeff Fleigle	03/01/2010
Kishore Kumar Kondabatni	02/25/2010
Richard L. Brendel	03/01/2010
Robert Shawn Johnson	02/25/2010
Scott Brainard	03/04/2010
Henry R. Halperin	03/05/2010
Albert C. Lardo	03/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greatbatch Ltd.
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive
City:	Clarence
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12693836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

PATENT REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0346 OF \$40.00 12685856

501132705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (818) 347-7900

Email: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GREATB-51960

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott W. Kelley

Total Attachments: 8

source=51960_Assignment#page1.tif source=51960_Assignment#page2.tif source=51960_Assignment#page3.tif source=51960_Assignment#page4.tif source=51960_Assignment#page5.tif source=51960_Assignment#page6.tif source=51960_Assignment#page7.tif

source=51960_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by ROBERT A. STEVENSON of Canyon Country, California; BUEHL E. TRUEX of Glendora, California; BARRY C. MUFFOLETTO of Alden, New York; WARREN S. DABNEY of Orchard Park, New York: CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ of Orchard Park, NY: CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL WILLIAMS of Lancaster, New York; HOLLY NOELLE MOSCHIANO of Lancaster, New York; JEFF FLEIGLE of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota; KISHORE KUMAR KONDABATNI of Williamsville, New York; RICHARD L. BRENDEL of Carson City, Nevada; ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON of North Tonawanda, New York; SCOTT BRAINARD of Columbia Heights, Minnesota; HENRY R. HALPERIN of Pikesville, Maryland; and ALBERT C. LARDO or Baltimore, Maryland; Assignors, to GREATBATCH LTD., a New York corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR TERMINATING ABANDONED IMPLANTED LEADS TO MINIMIZE HEATING IN HIGH POWER ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELD ENVIRONMENTS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2010 and assigned Serial No. 12/693,836; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent: and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

-1-

GREATB-51960

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

-2-

//

//

GREATB-51960 ASSIGNMENT IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written below.

Assignor: .	ROBERT A. STEVENSON	Date: 24 Feb 2010
Assignor:	BUEHL E. TRUEX	Date:
Assignor:	BARRY C. MUFFOLETTO	Date:
Assignor:	WARREN S. DABNEY	Date:
Assignor:	CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ	Date:
Assignor:	CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL WILLIAMS	Date:
Assignor:	HOLLY NOELLE MOSCHIANO	Date:
Assignor:	JEFF FLEIGLE	Date:
	KISHODE KIIMAD KONDARATNI	Date:

GREATB-51960 ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignore have executed this Assignment on the dates written below.

Assignor:		Date:
	ROBERT A. STEVENSON	
Assignor:	Buchl & huel BUEHL E. TRUEX	Date: 3/1/2010
Assignor:	BARRY C. MUFFOLETTO	Date: 2(Feltaro
Assignor:	WARREN S. DABNEY	Date: 25 P 8 10
Assignor:	CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ	Date: 25 Feb 2010
Assignor:	CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL WILLIAMS	Date: 25FEB10
Assignor:	HOLLY NOELLE MOSCHIANO	Date: 25-Feb 10
Assignor:	JEFF FLEIGLE	Date:
Assignor:	KISHORE KUMAR KONDABATNI	Date: 02 25 2010

~3~

GREATB-51960 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0351

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written below.

Assignor:		Date:
	ROBERT A. STEVENSON	
Assignor:		Date:
	BUEHL E. TRUEX	
Assignor:	Brug C. Mato	Date: 2(FzBZaco
	BARRY C. MUFFOLETTO	
Assignor:	WARREN S. DABNEY	Date: 25/23/0
	_	2-21
Assignor:	Christine a frysz CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ	Date: 25 Feb 2010
	COOLANASO	
Assignor:	CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL WILLIAMS	Date: 25FEB10
Assignor:	Hely Noelle Yorking	Date: 25-Feb 10
-	HOLLY NOELLE MOSCHIANO	
Assignor:	IH FILT	Date: 1-Mar-2010
	JEFF FLEIGLE	
Assignor:	Alumay	Date: 02 25 2010
	KISHORE KUMAR KONDABATNI	

PATENT

REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0352

Assignor:	RICHARD L. BRENDEL	Date: 1-mnn-10
Assignor:	ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON	Date: 15-126-2010
Assignor:	SCOTT BRAINARD	Date:
Assignor:	HENRY R. HALPERIN	Date:
Assignor:		Date:

ALBERT C. LARDO

PATENT REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0353

Assignor: _		Date:
	RICHARD L. BRENDEL	
Assignor: _	ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON	Date: 35-176-2010
Assignor: _	SCOTT BRAINARD	Date: 4 MAR ZOID
Assignor: _	HENRY R. HALPERIN	Date:
Assignor:		Date:
	ALBERT C. LARDO	

PATENT REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0354

Assignor: _		Date:
	RICHARD L. BRENDEL	
Assignor: _	ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON	Date: 35-78-2010
Assignor:	SCOPT BRAINARD	Date:
Assignor: _	HENRY R. HALBERIN	Date: 3/5/10
Assignor _	ALBERT C LARDO	Date: 3/5/10

GREATH-51950 ANNIGHMENT

PATENT

REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0355